
Start Time

09:00 AM Edmo, Leonard L Jr Further Proceedings

DC-32-2025-0000034-IN * * * *

09:00 AM Tyler, Amber Maria Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000526-IN * * * * *

09:00 AM Bevill, Brad Allen Conference - Status

DC-32-2021-0000253-IN * * * *

09:00 AM Bevill, Brad Allen Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000567-IN * * * * *

09:00 AM Green, Kyle Joseph Initial Appearance

DC-32-2026-0000039-IN * * * *

09:00 AM Foss, Dominiqye Dezaray Warrant Hearing

DC-32-2025-0000604-IN * * * * 

09:00 AM Gobert, Anthony Brent Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000563-IN * * * *

09:00 AM McCormick, Michael Paul Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2020-0000524-IN * * * *

09:00 AM Ask, Tarina Raylynn Arraignment

DC-32-2026-0000021-IN * * * * 

09:00 AM Ask, Tarina Raylynn Initial Appearance

DC-32-2026-0000040-IN * * * * 

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Johnson, Mark

Defense Attorney: Aklestad, Alyssa

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Darrow, Benjamin M

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Marshall, Mariah

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Hearings on 02/03/2026 for Judge Marks, Jason

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Jenks, Andrew

Defense Attorney: Aklestad, Alyssa

Prosecutor Attorney: Williams, Caitlin

Join Zoom Meeting

https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/8913602718?pwd=cytYemtuSDNiN3h1eEpmUFUrSk5kUT09

Meeting ID: 891 360 2718
Password: 302193
Dial by Telephone

+1 646 558 8656 or +1 406 444 9999
Meeting ID: 891 360 2718

Password: 302193
Find your local number: https://mt-gov.zoom.us/u/aelOINt673

Department 4 Extended Calendar for Tuesday February 3, 2026 - Friday February 13, 2026



10:00 AM Delano, Wesley Martin Free Change of Plea

DC-32-2024-0000648-IN

10:00 AM Mikota, Abe William Conference - Final Pre-Trial

DC-32-2025-0000357-IN JT 4/3/26

10:00 AM Walhood, Paul Lane Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000689-IN

10:00 AM Rogers, Lincoln Jare Anthony Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2024-0000270-IN

10:00 AM Brurud, Jennifer Ann Arraignment

DC-32-2025-0000678-IN

10:00 AM Finley, Daniel Warren II Further Proceedings

DC-32-2023-0000134-IN

10:00 AM Duncan, Jonathan Mark Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000366-IN

10:00 AM Price, Wakiyan King Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000472-IN

10:00 AM Valentine, Timothy Brandon Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000677-IN

10:00 AM Elting, Mary Kathryn Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000593-IN

10:00 AM Ross, Andrew Josiah Gregg Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000583-IN

10:00 AM Ross, Andrew Josiah Gregg Omnibus

DC-32-2024-0000747-IN

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Hansen, Megan E

Prosecutor Attorney: Lande, Brielle N

Defense Attorney: Marshall, Mariah

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Lebsock, Brian M.

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Bergen-Henengouwen, Natalie

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, Andrea

Defense Attorney: Ryan, Paul Thomas

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Marshall, Mariah

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Young, Ashley

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Moussbir, Micah

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Bergen-Henengouwen, Natalie

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, Andrea

Defense Attorney: Stevenson, Mathew M.



10:00 AM Drummond, Lono James Sentencing

DC-32-2023-0000149-IN

10:00 AM Oakland, Brayden Rope Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000680-IN

10:00 AM Claxton, James Wesley Jr Conference - Status

DC-32-2024-0000297-IN

10:00 AM Fife, David Andrew Conference - Status

DC-32-2024-0000596-IN

10:00 AM Graff, Hailee Katherine Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000258-IN

10:00 AM Lawrence, Blaine Henry Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000002-IN

10:00 AM Huetter, Tyler Glenn Conference - Status

DC-32-2023-0000236-IN

10:00 AM Huetter, Tyler Glenn Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000480-IN

10:00 AM Huetter, Tyler Glenn Conference - Trial Scheduling

DC-32-2025-0000515-IN

10:00 AM Savickus, Danial George Jr Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000595-IN

10:00 AM Savickus, Danial George Jr Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000590-IN

10:00 AM * * * * SEALED * * * * Conference - Status

DN-32-2025-0000104-YC

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, Andrea

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Mittelstadt, Teal

Subject Attorney: Hathaway, Shannon

Plaintiff Attorney: Finley, Jessica

Prosecutor Attorney: Thorness, Katrina

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Mickelson, Ryan

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Thorness, Katrina

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla



11:00 AM Platz, Nicholas Von Sentencing

DC-32-2025-0000180-IN * * * * TRANSPORT

11:00 AM Dunston, Douglas Dean Sentencing

DC-32-2024-0000737-IN * * * * TRANSPORT 

11:00 AM Bell, Deangelo Stephane Sentencing

DC-32-2023-0000739-IN * * * * TRANSPORT

02:00 PM * * * * SEALED * * * * Conference - Status

DN-32-2025-0000086-YC

02:00 PM * * * * SEALED * * * * Conference - Status

DN-32-2025-0000087-YC

02:00 PM * * * * SEALED * * * * Conference - Status

DN-32-2025-0000088-YC

02:30 PM Kolppa, Shau Samantha Omnibus

DJ-32-2025-0000078-DY

02:30 PM Kolppa, Shau Omnibus

DJ-32-2025-0000081-DY

02:30 PM Kolppa, Shau Samantha Omnibus

DJ-32-2025-0000121-DY

02:45 PM Debra Hennefer, et al. vs.  SORCO INC, et al. Conference - Scheduling

DV-32-2025-0000977-NE

02:45 PM Penny Knollmeyer, et al. vs.  Lonnie Murphy Conference - Scheduling

DV-32-2025-0000441-PI

03:00 PM Maria Rocio Heinemann and  Ronald William Heinemann Dissolution - Default

DR-32-2025-0000646-DU

Plaintiff Attorney: Anderson, Skyler

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Reed, Laura M

Defense Attorney: Gerdrum, Jill M

Plaintiff Attorney: McDonnell, Greg

Defense Attorney: Jones, Natasha Prinzing

Plaintiff Attorney: Olson, Wayne

Subject Attorney: Shea, Abby

Plaintiff Attorney: Brown, Julie

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Reed, Laura M

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Reed, Laura M

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Lawrence, Anne

Subject Attorney: Shea, Abby

Plaintiff Attorney: Brown, Julie

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Lawrence, Anne

Prosecutor Attorney: Handelman, Mark M

Defense Attorney: McKeon, Matthew A.

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Lawrence, Anne

Subject Attorney: Shea, Abby

Plaintiff Attorney: Brown, Julie

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, Andrea

Defense Attorney: Malloy, Suzanne Marshall

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra



03:00 PM Laura Rose Riggs  and  Dylan Wieland Conference - Status

DR-32-2023-0000822-PP

03:00 PM In RE the Name Change of   Maeve Wieland Conference - Status

DV-32-2025-0000855-NM

03:00 PM In the Matter of  Kailani Jade Hagen Guardianship

DG-32-2026-0000005-GS

04:00 PM Burris-Reis, Blake Further Proceedings

DJ-32-2025-0000071-HR

04:00 PM Woodahl, Riley Edward Omnibus

DJ-32-2025-0000090-DY

04:00 PM Galles, William Michael Initial Appearance

DJ-32-2025-0000120-DY

04:00 PM Galles, William Michael Initial Appearance

DJ-32-2025-0000094-DY

04:00 PM Hagen, Karlee Disposition

DJ-32-2025-0000023-DY

Start Time

09:00 AM Eggleston, Brock Edward Evidentiary

DC-32-2016-0000290-IN

11:00 AM Guidroz, Cameron P Evidentiary

DC-32-2024-0000112-IN * * * *transport

01:00 PM Montana Public Interest Research Group vs.  Christi Jacobsen, et al. Motion

DV-32-2025-0000419-IJ

Start Time

09:00 AM Berg, Dylan Arraignment

DC-32-2025-0000705-IN

09:00 AM Doney, George Clifford Arraignment

DC-32-2026-0000044-IN

Hearings on 02/06/2026 for Judge Marks, Jason

Prosecutor Attorney: Mickelson, Ryan

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Williams, Brittany

Defense Attorney: Upham, Jamie

Prosecutor Attorney: Clark, George Carlo L

Defense Attorney: Knudsen, Austin

Plaintiff Attorney: Graybill, Raphael

Hearings on 02/09/2026 for Judge Marks, Jason

Prosecutor Attorney: Lande, Brielle N

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Tranel, Monica

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Weltman, Michelle

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Defense Attorney: Connor, Nicholas D

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Weltman, Michelle



09:00 AM Jarvey, Jayme L Arraignment

DC-32-2025-0000741-IN

09:00 AM Kelley, Levi Newell Arraignment

DC-32-2026-0000042-IN

09:00 AM Morris, David Lee Arraignment

DC-32-2026-0000043-IN

09:00 AM Plant Jr, Dennis Eugene Arraignment

DC-32-2026-0000045-IN

09:00 AM Smith, Crystal Joy Initial Appearance

DC-32-2022-0000387-IN

11:30 AM ****** SEALED ****** Treatment Court

TE-32-2025-0000022-VC

04:00 PM Nathan Thomas Hallesy and  Holli Mace Conference - In-Chambers

DR-32-2021-0000377-PP

Start Time

09:00 AM Adkins, Isaiah Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000413-IN * * * *

09:00 AM Adkins, Isaiah Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000706-IN * * * *

09:00 AM Brueneman, Robert Allen Sentencing

DC-32-2025-0000303-IN * * * * * 

09:00 AM Cooper, Vivian Sentencing

DC-32-2025-0000152-IN **** 10K

09:00 AM Emmings, Andrew B Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000645-IN * * * *

09:00 AM Gargasz, Zachary Matthew Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000511-IN * * * * 

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Bergen-Henengouwen, Natalie

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Tranel, Monica

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Williams, Brittany

Defense Attorney: Tranel, Monica

Prosecutor Attorney: Jenks, Andrew

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Plaintiff Attorney: DeBoer, Stephanie

Hearings on 02/10/2026 for Judge Marks, Jason

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Carter, Chance

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: VanEngen, Miva

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Jennings, Matt

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Prosecutor Attorney: Bloom, Mac W.

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.



09:00 AM Pettit, Justin Allen Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000343-IN * * * * *

09:00 AM Walker, Jasmine Jade Dawn Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2021-0000286-IN * * * *

09:00 AM Ward, Robert James Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000688-IN * * * * *

10:00 AM Billedeaux, Willamena M Conference - Status

DC-32-2024-0000019-IN

10:00 AM Brasel, Christian Leigh Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000606-IN

10:00 AM Ewart, Kolten Ronald Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000682-IN

10:00 AM Mapston, Merlin Scott Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000657-IN

10:00 AM Paisley-Bunch, Jakub Dylan Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000640-IN

10:00 AM Robison, Ryder Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000546-IN

10:00 AM Schildt, Kevin John Sentencing

DC-32-2025-0000301-IN

10:00 AM Schuyler, Jade Kay Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000608-IN

10:00 AM Schuyler, Jade Kay Conference - Status

DC-32-2025-0000203-IN

10:00 AM Truhan, Stacey Kathleen Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000599-IN

Prosecutor Attorney: Mickelson, Ryan

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Jenks, Andrew

Defense Attorney: Dayton, Kelsey

Prosecutor Attorney: Woolman, Sarah

Defense Attorney: Holloway, Nate S

Prosecutor Attorney: Mickelson, Ryan

Defense Attorney: Hulling, Nathan Lee

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Woolman, Sarah

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Anderson, Cierra

Prosecutor Attorney: Woolman, Sarah

Defense Attorney: Marshall, Mariah

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.



10:00 AM Truhan, Stacey Kathleen Disposition

DC-32-2022-0000224-IN

10:00 AM Warchief, Mywond James Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000577-IN

10:00 AM Ward, Brian Irl Admissions/Denials

DC-32-2024-0000235-IN

10:00 AM Wilson, Carolyn Jean Sentencing

DC-32-2024-0000746-IN

10:00 AM Workman, Steven Paul Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000704-IN

10:00 AM Zawlocki, Robert Averill Omnibus

DC-32-2025-0000685-IN

11:00 AM Burtosky, Jake Laurence Conference - Status

DC-32-2024-0000590-IN * * * * 

11:00 AM Small Ray, Phillip William Eugene Sentencing

DC-32-2023-0000714-IN

01:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Conference - Status

DI-32-2010-0000024-IY

02:00 PM ****** SEALED ****** Conference - Status

DN-32-2024-0000079-YC

03:00 PM Andrea Gyuricza  and  Brent Howard Gyuricza Order to Show Cause

DR-32-2023-0000030-DU

03:00 PM Aoci I Celestin and Nyota Suleiman Dissolution - Decree

DR-32-2025-0000572-DU

Prosecutor Attorney: Jenks, Andrew

Defense Attorney: Kauffman, Lisa B.

Prosecutor Attorney: Williams, Caitlin

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, Andrea

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Cottingham, Taylor

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Young, Ashley

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: Stone, Mikayla

Prosecutor Attorney: Zeak, Brandon

Defense Attorney: VanEngen, Miva

Prosecutor Attorney: Albers, Elizabeth

Subject Attorney: Padgett, Caetlyn

Plaintiff Attorney: Albers, Elizabeth

Other Party Attorney: Cobb, Graham W.

Other Party Attorney: Durham, Kimberly

Subject Attorney: Hathaway, Shannon

Plaintiff Attorney: Kane, Karen P.

Defense Attorney: Callaghan, Susan

Plaintiff Attorney: Hensley, Clark

Plaintiff Attorney: McClain, Sarah W



Start Time

09:00 AM Kathy Kelly, et al. vs.  Jeanie Ann Nelson, et al. Conference - Attorneys

DV-32-2024-0000752-EV

11:00 AM Smith, Jilene kay Evidentiary

DC-32-2025-0000254-IN

01:30 PM Sharon Darlene Chaffin and  Billy Jo Kay Chaffin Dissolution - Decree

DR-32-2025-0000422-DU

Start Time

09:00 AM Nathan Thomas Hallesy and  Holli Mace Parenting Plan

DR-32-2021-0000377-PP

01:00 PM Emilee G Roberts vs.  Jacob Williams Order of Protection - Temporary

DR-32-2026-0000053-OR

01:30 PM Matt-Redmond, Sammy Aaron Douglas Transfer

DC-32-2025-0000700-IN

01:30 PM Matt-Redmond, Sammy Aaron Douglas Conference - Status

DJ-32-2025-0000096-DY

01:30 PM Matt-Redmond, Sammy Aaron Douglas Conference - Status

DJ-32-2025-0000056-HR

Start Time

09:00 AM Daniel G Burwell  and  Latoya F Burwell Non-Jury Trial

DR-32-2023-0000277-DU IDRT

Hearings on 02/11/2026 for Judge Marks, Jason

Defense Attorney: Sather, Kelli S

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Sather, Kelli S

Defense Attorney: Gaertner, Drew Moore

Plaintiff Attorney: Post, Del M.

Prosecutor Attorney: Haney, William

Defense Attorney: Moussbir, Micah

Plaintiff Attorney: Sherwood, Michael P.

Hearings on 02/12/2026 for Judge Marks, Jason

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin

Defense Attorney: Sather, Kelli S

Hearings on 02/13/2026 for Judge Marks, Jason

Plaintiff Attorney: DeBoer, Stephanie

Prosecutor Attorney: Ekwall, Justin


